

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25670/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2012 in SCA No.4953/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DEEP P PATHAK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NOS. 25699 25738, 25752 & 25754 OF 2012
& SLP (C) NO.26078/2012

Date: 30/08/2012 These matters were taken up on mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For the parties Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmeesh Kamath, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Ms. Kripa, Adv.
Mr. M. Rohatgi, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bharat B. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhaval C. Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Mr. Mitul K. Shelat, Adv.
Mr. Marsook Bafki, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Kielie Nakhro, Adv.

Mr. Anand Grover, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.
Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Ray, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Amit M. Panchal, Adv.
Mr. Anand Yagnik, Adv.

Mr. S. Nithin, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Mishra-I, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice to State of Gujarat and Gujarat University.

Counsel enter appearance for the rest of the respondents.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

List all these matters on Wednesday i.e. on 05.09.2012 as first case.

In the meantime, interim order granted by the High Court will continue for ten days from today.

Liberty is granted to file additional documents, if any.

|(NARENDRA PRASAD)

| COURT MASTER

|(RENUKA SADANA)

| COURT MASTER

|

|